

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL)
NO. 1884 of 2026**

=====

AFATAB MAJIDBHAI MEMAN POA OF MEMAN MOHAMMAD SAHIL
MAJIDBHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR GAJENDRA P BAGHEL(2968) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR.HIMANSHU PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 27/04/2026

ORDER

Vide order dated 01.04.2026 passed by this Court, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner was directed to join the Finance Company as party respondent to the present proceedings.

However, till date, the Finance Company has not been joined as party respondent to the present proceedings.

Having regard to this aspect, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner shall make necessary amendment within a week from today, failing which, the matter shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without reference to the Court.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA