

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL)
NO. 1884 of 2026**

=====

AFATAB MAJIDBHAI MEMAN POA OF MEMAN MOHAMMAD SAHIL
MAJIDBHAI

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MOHD.ABRAR A. SAIYED(16369) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. PRANAV DHAGAT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 05/08/2026

ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Rituraj M. Meena for
the Respondent No.2, stand over to 27th August, 2026.

PARMAR CHIRAG

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)